2 vedoc - CHONGQING SENCI WUGU AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY CO.,LTD

SC800 (SENCI H_Kuumv. SPARE PARTS LIST
—, FE#B4r Gearbox Assy

Series . . ., | Quantity for Order Unit Total
No. Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit One Unit Quantity | Price | Amount Note
HWMMH 800-S-T1301045 |48 Clutch pcs 1
1 800-S-1 ATEAE Transmission Box pcs 1
2 800-S-2 BIREEHE Helical Gear (Reverse Gear) pcs
3 800-S-3 BIRSE S : Straight teeth (Reverse Gear) pes
4 800-S-4 HEE23.8X14.2X1 Washer23.8x14.2x1 pes 2




5 800-S-5 IR %, Reverse gear shaft pcs

6 800-S-6 Rl e Reverse gear spring pcs

7 800-5-7 HE18.9X15.2X1 Washer18.9x15.2x1 pcs 2
8 800-S-8 Rk EE Reverse gear spring set pes 1
9 800-S-9 BIR4ER Reverse gear fork pcs 1
10 800-5-10 B39, 5X30X0. 9 Washer39.5%30%0.9 pes 5
11 800-S-11 = Main shaft pcs

12 800-S-12 —REIRE First gear fork pcs 1
13 800-S-13 Eaplymmas Shift gear spring pcs 2
14 800-S-14 PR Xl Shift gear fork pcs 1
15 800-S-15 =AY Second&Third gear fork pes 1
16 800-S-16 BRIE A SR Shift gear fork cover pcs 1
17 800-S-17 HPE34.9X22X2.2 Washer34.9x22x2.2 pes 1
18 800-S5-18 T ERMASh BRI R Second&Third driven duplex gear pcs 1
19 800-S-19 Bl % Countershaft pcs 1
20 800-S-20 — R MEhE First gear driven gear pes 1
21 800-8-21 BE&iRY Clutch fork pes 1
22 800-5-22 AP Y i Clutch fork shaft pcs 1
23 800-5-23 FNASKIZEZE M14X1.5X12 Plug screw M14x1.5x12 pcs 1
24 800-S-24 BB Clutch arm pes 1
25 800-S-25 EHE Oil plug pcs 1
26 800-S-26 #HE19.9X12.1X0.8 Washer 19.9x12.1x0.8 pes 1
27 800-S-27 BIRYEE Reverse twist spring pcs 1
28 800-S-28 {BlRY Reverse gear arm pcs 1
29 800-5-29 R EE R4 Paper washer (Gear box bottom plate) [pcs 1
30 800-S-30 BIHFE R ER Gear box bottom plate pcs 1
31 800-S-31 HrhEh Shift gear shaft pcs 1
32 800-5-32 HPE Shift gear set pcs 1
33 800-S-33 R E Shift rubber cover pcs 1
43 800-S-34 PR ST R Paper washer (Flange&Engine) pcs 1
44 800-S-35 ExE Flange pes 1




45 800-S-36 TR IR R Paper washer (Flange) pcs

47 800-5-37 L AZAENS [45X20X20] Stud M8 [45%20x20] pcs 6
48 800-S-38 BERE Damping rubber set pes 2
49 800-5-39 B End-cap pcs 1
50 800-S-40 SELEEAEMS [25X 10X 10] Stud M8 [25x10x10] pes 3
51 800-S-41 SELEBAEM10 [36X19X11]  [Stud M10 [36x19x11] pes 8
52 800-S-42 HE20X6 Oil plug 20x6 pcs 1
54 800-S-43 S SRIE 2 TR ARME X 12 Bolt M6x12 pcs 1
55 800-S-44 PEfrFeRLe Gear indicator frame pcs 1
56 800-5-45 FELIEAEMS [24X8X16] Stud M8 [24x8x16] pcs 10
58 800-S-46 ORI E P 11.2X1. 8 O Ring 11.2x1.8 pcs 2
59 800-5-47 ORI e 4 BI3. 75X 1. 8 O Ring 3.75x1.8 pcs 1
60 800-5-48 LR 12 Retaining ring 12 pcs 2
61 800-S-49 FLA RS EARI20 Retaining ring A-20 pes 1
62 800-S-50 FLA s L BBl ARE40 Retaining ring a-40 pcs 3
64 800-S-51 S S R P AR 22 Retaining ring A-22 pcs 2
65 800-S-52 S B MRS AT Retaining ring A-8 pcs 1
66 800-5-53 B BFBAI12 X 22X T Sealing ring FB-12x22x7 pes 1
67 800-5-54 B E BFBRILT X 40 X7 Sealing ring FB-17x40x7 pcs 2
68 800-S-55 PRI ERE K 6203 Bearing6203 pcs 3
69 800-S-56 TR ERH K 6204 Bearing6204 pcs 1
133 800-S-57 &R Clutch line set pes 2
70 800-S-58 PRIGERSH619/8 Bearing619/8 pcs 1
71 800-5-59 RSB RS H7RH K142012  |Needle bearing H K142012 pcs 2
72 soo-s60 [T HSMBREHAIK | Nfeedle bearing HK 308720 pes 1
73 800-S-61 ANA Sk 2 TH IEMBMS X 20  [Bolt B-M8x20 pes 2
75 800-S-62 ANA KL HIZABAMS X35  |Bolt B-M8x35 pes 4
76 800-S-63 A SkvE L IERBME X 12 |Bolt B-M6x12 pcs 6
77 800-S-64 AL EIEHBAMS X 20  |Bolt B-M8x20 pes. 1
78 800-S-65 1BI7S B R AGMIBZRMS Nut A&B M8 pcs 14




TERE ALK IRATME X 8

79 800-5-66 Screw M6x8 pes 1

80 800-5-67 PRV RS Spring washer$ pes 15

81 800-5-68 REHE CHR12X3 Big washer C-12x3 pcs 1

82 800-5-69 EK 6 G100 b GB/T308-2002 |Steel ball 6 G100 b GB/T308-2002 pcs 2

83 800-S-70 EXER 7 G100 b GB/T308-2002 |Steel ball 7 G100 b GB/T308-2002 pcs 3

84 800-5-71 R4 GE12E Bearing GE12E pcs 1

—. {77 LS B UPPER WALKING GEAR BOX
Series . . ., | Quantity for Order Unit Total

No. Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit One Unit Quantity | Price | Amount Note
85 800-S-72 et Bevel gear shaft pcs 1

86 800-5-73 HHE30X20.2X1 Washer 30x20.2x1 pcs 4

87 800-S-74 1TESE & Transmission Box up part pcs 1

88 800-5-75 B34, 8X25.2X1.7 Washer 34.8x25.2x1.7 pcs 1




89 800-S-76 ITEAER Walking bevel gear pcs 1
. . Paper washer (Gear boxé&transmission

- P+ 1=V, g

% 800-5-77  |IBEMSATAM LEAREE || T pes 1
_ Paper washer (transmission box

-S- % S5EY
91 800-578  |{TEM L TR ptedown pard) pes 1
22 800-5-79 P A BATE20 Retaining ring A-20 pcs 1
94 800-S-80 BRI ERHAK6304 Bearing6304 pes 1
107 800-S-81 R B A& 6205 Bearing6205 pes 1

=. 7T AR DOWN WALKING GEAR BOX

o
108
mm..w”m Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%Mﬂwmw%oﬂ DMHMQ MHM P,MHMW " Note
96 800-S-82 51, 8X40X1 Washer 51.8x40x1 pcs 4
97 800-S-83 TETFE Down walking box pcs 1
98 800-S-84 VaWak fask il Output shaft pcs 1




99 800-5-85 S A5 Output shaft bevel gear pcs 1
100 800-S-86 L By S = Output shaft bevel gear set pes 1
101 800-S-87 FRIEIEZE M18X2X15 Oil drain plug M18X2X15 pcs 1
102 800-S-88 SRR Output shaft cover pcs 2
103 800-S-89 ORUMR I 7 2 B[ 16 X 2. 65 O Ring 15%2.65 pcs 1
104 800-S-90 FLR SR P4 EIATN52 X 2 Retaining ring A-52x2 pcs 2
105 800-S-91 PR BB RS0 X 1. 2 Retaining ring B-30x1. 2 pcs 1
106 800-S-92 JEF 2% BIFBRI25 X 52 X 7 Sealing ring FB-25x52x7 pes 4
107 800-S-93 RIERHHK6205 Bearing6205 pcs 2
108 800-S-94 PI7S A8 A SR URETME X 10 Screw M6x10 pes 6
109 800-S-95 NFSkIBAE S4B E0 CARML0X35 |Bolt C-M10X35 pcs 4

VO, $hFEH R4y HANDLE COSRP ASSY




mmw.wm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%“WMMMOH DMMMMH% HM MMM PMHM_S ¢ Note
1 800-S-96 7S Sk 2 T AZAM10X70 Bolt M10X70 pcs 2
2 800-5-97 FFRE Handle set pes 1
3 800-S-98 T Below gear plate pcs 1
4 800-S-99 PR R T R EA B 20 Washer 20 pes 1
5 800-S-100 TRIEF T type turning part pes 1
6 800-S-101 55 Up gear plate pes 1
7 800-S-102 B CZR16 Flat washer C-16 pcs 1




8 800-5-103 PR s e B 16 Spring washer16 pes 1
9 800-S-104 BUEFW Locking handle bar pcs 1
10 800-S-105 Wiz Throttle cable pcs 1
11 800-5-106 TR Throttle switch pcs 1
12 800-S-107 FFEH Handle pcs 1
13 800-S-108 25 B F R 25 Damping handle rubber grip pes 2
14 800-S-109 BIRsPrE Reverse gear cable pcs 1
15 800-8-110 BE45ENFER Clutch reverse handle bar pcs 2
16 800-S-111 VAR ke Engine stop switch pcs 1
17 800-5-112 IS A A SL IR 4TM6X45 Screw M6X45 pcs 1
18 800-S5-113 FNAERMe Nut M6 pes 1
19 800-S-114 EoWE Clutch cable pcs 1
20 800-8-115 BT E Gearshift rubber set pcs 1
21 800-S-116 ANAEEEIEE AZMI0 Nut A-M10 pcs 2
22 800-S-117 PRUE AL A I B 10 Spring washer10 pcs 2

. EHLES TILLER PARTS




mM.MMm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMMWMQ DWMMMM% HM M_MM %M“Hb " Note
1 800-S-118 LR Right fender pes 1
2 800-S-119 HRR AT (R Right front fender support pcs 1
3 800-S-120 IT Lamp pcs 1
4 800-S-121 TRBEAT Bumper pes 1
5 800-S-122 A Engine pcs 1
6 800-S-123 R AT () Left front fender support pcs 1
7 800-S-124 RSB Left fender pcs 2
8 800-S-125 PERREXE () Right rear fender support pcs 2
9 800-5-126 HEHEAE Coupling pes 2
10 800-S-127 BorE oy o Gearshift pcs 1
11 800-S-128 BT E Gearshift set pcs 1
12 800-5-129 BT E Gearshift cover pes 1




13 800-S-130 _mﬁ%ﬂ bz NP, _ﬁmm rear fender support _wnm 2
7N ZERERAY WHEEL ASSY (4.00-8)
mmwmm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit DMH&WW&ME DWMMMW M M_MM >.MMH_=~ Note

1 800-5-131 4.00-8 N5 EL INSIDE WHEEL HUB pcs 2
2 800-5-132 4.00-84M8EL OUTSIDE WHEEL HUB pcs 2
3 800-5-133 i WHEEL SHAFT pcs 2
4 800-5-134 4.00-85M & OUTTER TUBE 4.00-8 pcs 2
5 800-S-135 4.00-8 INNER TUBE 4.00-8 pcs 2
6 800-S-136 7S A BB M10%20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTM10x20 pes 8
7 800-S-137 7S AR M10%25 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTM10x25 pcs 8
8 800-S-138 P10 WASHER 10 pcs 16
9 800-5-139 FEL 10 WASHER SPRING 10 pcs 16
10 800-5-140 FSAMERMI0 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTSM10 pcs 16

+. WBEJIE (384K, B3 Bk:REJJ BLADE ASSY (3-4)

10




mm.wwm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMMWMQ.. DWMMM% M. HM %““Hn ¢ Note
1 800-S-141 &b DISC pcs 2
2 800-5-142 N A IRRMS*30 HXAGON FLANGE BOLTM8x30 pes 24
3 800-S-143 8 WASHER 8 pcs 24
4 800-S-144 B8 WASHER SPRING 8 pes 24
5 800-5-145 NFIEEE M8 HXAGON FLANGE NUT M8 pcs 24
6 800-S-146 (B-4)ERMETIH LEFT ROTARY BLADE (3-4) pes 12
7 800-S-147 G-AEEMETIF RIGHT ROTARY BLADE (3-4) pcs 12
8 800-S-148 Bl VICE BLADE CYLINDER pes 2
9 800-S-149 ETIE BLADE CYLINDER pes 2
10 800-S-150 BEUT O 4 p2x9x38 BPINg2x9x38 pcs 6
11 800-S-151 T8 WASHER 8 pes 6
12 800-5-152 BRLGSHY 8x40 B PIN 8x40 pcs 6

11



